MRD 10.10.60

A D581-40

TO THE HONORABLE C

09/673079

11-13-2000

101513298

Attorney Docket Number 0408-0151

Box Assignment

ND TRADEMARKS

Washington, DC 20231	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tatsuo NEJIGAKI and Nobuhiko SUGA	Name: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): JAPAN
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 10, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
	nn date of the application is: <u>September 10, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Number of applications and patents involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles E. Miller 24,576	October 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	number of pages including cover sheet: 2
I Oldi	number of pages including cover sheet. \ \(\sigma \)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT NY2 - 1129797.1

REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0223

TOOM TOO OF OTRICTION OF POOL

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Insert ASSINGNEE'S 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530 - \$205 Name(s) & Address(es) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention JOINT STRUCTURE FOR FILTRATION MEMBRANE MODULE (Title of invention) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, (Check one box) , Serial No. filed on _____ and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute reissued or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Jatsus Nejigaki Tatsus Nejigaki September 10, 2000 (SIGNATURE) (DATE) Stuhileo Suga Nobuhiko Suga (SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE) (DATE) (TYPE NAME) (SIGNATURE)

PATEN'TE) RECORDED: 10/10/2000 REEL: 011222 FRAME: 0224

(SIGNATURE)

(TYPE NAME)